

**GR-757-2023-R-752-2023**

Order:- 12 Dated 01.09.2025

Today is fixed for charge/plea i.d. WA .

The sole accused is absent without any steps .

Issue WA upon the sole accused persons .

Fix 11-03-2026 for ER of WA .

**Suparna Roy (III)**  
**ACJM, Kalna**